In September 2004 the provincial and territorial premiers and the Prime Minister committed to a 10-year plan to strengthen health care. A key component of this plan was to establish benchmarks for medically acceptable wait times
for treatments for cancer and heart ailments, diagnostic imaging, joint replacements, and sight restoration by December 31, 2005. These benchmarks will be used to measure changes in health services over time and to ensure that
wait times in these five areas are reduced to acceptable levels by 2007.

Would you say that you are very confident, somewhat confident, not very confident or not at all confident that the federal government and your provincial/territorial government will live up to these commitments and
establish wait time benchmarks for health services by December 2005?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC | ALB [ SKMN | ONT [ QUE ] ATL 1834 [ 3554 | 55+ Male | Female
A B ] D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1014 132 97 68 392 248 77 260 418 314 470 544
Weighted Base 1014 134 98* 69* 384 250 78* 297 400 298 490 524
Very confident 54 3 10 6 17 11 7 14 15 24 28 26
5% 2% 11% 9% 4% 4% 9% 5% 4% 8% 6% 5%
ADE A H
Somewhat confident 264 41 27 16 106 48 25 90 96 74 123 141
26% 30% 27% 24% 28% 19% 32% 30% 24% 25% 25% 27%
E E E
Not very confident 434 54 43 35 151 122 30 139 167 120 211 223
43% 40% 43% 50% 39% 49% 38% 47% 42% 40% 43% 42%
D
Not at all confident 248 32 18 10 104 67 16 51 115 76 120 128
24% 24% 18% 15% 27% 27% 21% 17% 29% 26% 24% 24%
9] G G
Don't know/Refused 14 4 1 1 7 2 0 4 6 4 8 6
1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% - 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Confident  (Top2Box) 318 44 37 22 123 59 32 104 111 98 151 167
31% 33% 38% 33% 32% 24% 41% 35% 28% 33% 31% 32%
E E E
Not confident (Low2Box) 681 86 60 45 255 189 46 190 283 196 331 351
67% 64% 61% 66% 66% 76% 59% 64% 71% 66% 68% 67%
ABDF




In September 2004 the provincial and territorial premiers and the Prime Minister committed to a 10-year plan to strengthen health care. A key component of this plan was to establish benchmarks for medically acceptable wait times
for treatments for cancer and heart ailments, diagnostic imaging, joint replacements, and sight restoration by December 31, 2005. These benchmarks will be used to measure changes in health services over time and to ensure that

wait times in these five areas are reduced to acceptable levels by 2007.

Would you say that you are very confident, somewhat confident, not very confident or not at all confident that the federal government and your provincial/territorial government will live up to these commitments and
establish wait time benchmarks for health services by December 2005?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban | Rural <HS HS |  Postsec |  University <$30K | $30K-<$60K | $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1014 806 207 84 215 340 369 203 292 398
Weighted Base 1014 813 199 82" 222 345 359 203 294 401
Very confident 54 43 10 13 14 11 16 19 12 18
5% 5% 5% 15% 6% 3% 4% 9% 4% 4%
DEF HI
Somewhat confident 264 206 58 14 54 98 98 52 67 123
26% 25% 29% 16% 24% 28% 27% 26% 23% 31%
9] 9] H
Not very confident 434 356 78 36 111 134 153 78 143 158
43% 44% 39% 44% 50% 39% 43% 38% 49% 39%
E Gl
Not at all confident 248 197 51 20 41 98 86 52 68 97
24% 24% 25% 24% 18% 28% 24% 25% 23% 24%
D
Don't know/Refused 14 12 3 1 3 4 7 3 3 5
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Confident  (Top2Box) 318 249 68 26 67 109 113 70 80 141
31% 31% 34% 32% 30% 32% 32% 35% 27% 35%
H
Not confident (Low2Box) 681 553 129 56 152 232 239 130 211 255
67% 68% 65% 67% 68% 67% 67% 64% 72% 64%




Please tell me whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements If the provinces and territories fail to live up to their commitments to establish wait
time benchmarks then the federal government should establish these benchmarks based on the recommendations of Canada's health professionals?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB | SKIMN ] ONT [ QUE [ ATL 18-34 [ 35-54 [ 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1014 132 97 68 392 248 77 260 418 314 470 544
Weighted Base 1014 134 98* 69* 384 250 78* 297 400 298 490 524
Strongly agree 530 73 41 31 224 113 48 143 218 158 237 293
52% 54% 42% 45% 58% 45% 61% 48% 55% 53% 48% 56%
BCE BE J
Somewhat agree 339 47 35 27 117 86 26 121 120 91 167 173
33% 35% 36% 40% 30% 35% 34% 41% 30% 31% 34% 33%
HI
Somewhat disagree 80 11 12 7 22 26 2 20 36 21 45 35
8% 8% 12% 10% 6% 1% 2% 7% 9% 7% 9% 7%
DF F DF
Srongly disagree 51 3 8 4 14 22 1 9 19 23 35 16
5% 2% 8% 5% 4% 9% 1% 3% 5% 8% 7% 3%
F ADF G K
Don't know/Refused 14 1 2 0 6 3 2 4 6 4 7 6
1% 1% 2% - 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 870 120 77 58 342 200 74 265 338 250 403 466
86% 89% 78% 84% 89% 80% 94% 89% 85% 84% 82% 89%
BE BE BE J
Disagree (Low2Box) 131 14 19 11 36 48 2 29 55 44 79 51
13% 10% 20% 16% 9% 19% 3% 10% 14% 15% 16% 10%
DF F ADF K




Please tell me whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements If the provinces and territories fail to live up to their commitments to establish wait
time benchmarks then the federal government should establish these benchmarks based on the recommendations of Canada's health professionals?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban [ Rural <HS [ HS [ Postsec [  University <$30K [ $30K-<$60K | $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1014 806 207 84 215 340 369 203 292 398
Weighted Base 1014 813 199 82* 222 345 359 203 294 401
Strongly agree 530 431 97 38 118 181 190 106 145 219
52% 53% 49% 46% 53% 52% 53% 52% 49% 55%
Somewhat agree 339 266 73 31 75 121 112 66 106 124
33% 33% 37% 38% 34% 35% 31% 32% 36% 31%
Somewhat disagree 80 66 14 7 17 21 34 15 20 36
8% 8% 7% 9% 8% 6% 9% 7% 7% 9%
Srongly disagree 51 42 10 4 11 16 20 12 19 19
5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 6% 6% 5%
Don't know/Refused 14 9 5 2 0 7 3 4 4 3
1% 1% 3% 2% - 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
D D
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 870 698 171 69 193 302 302 172 251 343
86% 86% 86% 84% 87% 87% 84% 85% 85% 86%
Disagree (Low2Box) 131 107 24 11 28 37 54 27 39 55
13% 13% 12% 14% 13% 1% 15% 13% 13% 14%




Please tell me whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements If the federal government and your provincial/territorial government fail to live up
to their commitment to establish wait time benchmarks for health services by December 2005 | think that this will lead to a greater demand for access to private care?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SK/MN ] ONT [ QUE [ ATL 18-34 [ 35-54 [ 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1014 132 97 68 392 248 77 260 418 314 470 544
Weighted Base 1014 134 98* 69* 384 250 78* 297 400 298 490 524
Strongly agree 388 51 43 30 143 87 34 97 168 115 190 198
38% 38% 44% 44% 37% 35% 43% 33% 42% 39% 39% 38%
G
Somewhat agree 394 56 36 27 147 98 30 133 155 102 189 205
39% 42% 37% 39% 38% 39% 38% 45% 39% 34% 39% 39%
|
Somewhat disagree 115 15 10 5 42 37 7 40 33 39 45 70
1% 1% 10% 7% 1% 15% 9% 14% 8% 13% 9% 13%
H H J
Srongly disagree 96 8 8 6 41 27 6 21 35 37 59 37
9% 6% 8% 9% 1% 1% 8% 7% 9% 13% 12% 7%
G K
Don't know/Refused 21 4 2 1 11 1 2 5 9 5 7 14
2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 0 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3%
E E
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 782 108 79 57 290 185 63 231 323 217 379 403
77% 80% 80% 83% 75% 74% 81% 78% 81% 73% 77% 77%
|
Disagree (Low2Box) 211 23 18 11 83 64 13 61 68 76 104 107
21% 17% 18% 16% 22% 26% 17% 21% 17% 26% 21% 20%
H




Please tell me whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statement.) If the federal government and your provincial/territorial government fail to live up to
their commitment to establish wait time benchmarks for health services by December 2005 | think that this will lead to a greater demand for access to private care?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban [ Rural <HS [ HS [ Postsec [  University <$30K [ $30K-<$60K | $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1014 806 207 84 215 340 369 203 292 398
Weighted Base 1014 813 199 82* 222 345 359 203 294 401
Strongly agree 388 314 74 32 73 139 143 65 110 174
38% 39% 37% 38% 33% 40% 40% 32% 37% 43%
G
Somewhat agree 394 316 78 26 93 135 140 77 118 155
39% 39% 39% 31% 42% 39% 39% 38% 40% 39%
Somewhat disagree 115 89 24 12 30 42 31 24 33 45
1% 1% 12% 15% 14% 12% 9% 12% 1% 1%
Srongly disagree 96 77 19 10 24 22 38 35 23 25
9% 9% 10% 12% 1% 6% 1% 17% 8% 6%
E HI
Don't know/Refused 21 17 4 2 2 8 7 3 9 3
2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1%
|
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 782 630 152 57 166 273 283 142 228 329
77% 77% 76% 70% 75% 79% 79% 70% 78% 82%
G
Disagree (Low2Box) 211 167 43 23 54 64 69 59 56 70
21% 20% 22% 28% 24% 18% 19% 29% 19% 17%
HI




Iam going to read you two statements and | would like you to tell me which of the following statements is closest to your own point of view. Federal and provincial/territorial governments should work together to
establish national benchmarks that will provide comparable wait time standards across Canada or each province and territory should establish their own benchmarks regardless of whether or not they provide
comparable wait time standards across Canada.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB | SKIMN ] ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1014 132 97 68 392 248 77 260 418 314 470 544
Weighted Base 1014 134 98* 69* 384 250 78* 297 400 298 490 524
Federal and provincial/territorial 656 97 57 47 266 134 57 191 261 192 314 342
governments should work together to
establish national benchmarks that will
provide comparable wait time standards
across Canada
65% 72% 58% 68% 69% 53% 72% 64% 65% 65% 64% 65%
BE E BE E
Each province and territory should 336 36 40 19 108 113 20 102 134 95 168 168
establish their own benchmarks regardless
of whether or not they provide comparable
wait time standards across Canada
33% 27% 40% 28% 28% 45% 26% 34% 33% 32% 34% 32%
AD ACDF
Don't know/Refused 21 1 2 3 10 3 1 5 5 10 8 13
2% 1% 2% 4% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3%




Iam going to read you two statements and | would like you to tell me which of the following statements is closest to your own point of view. Federal and provincial/territorial governments should work together to
establish national benchmarks that will provide comparable wait time standards across Canada or each province and territory should establish their own benchmarks regardless of whether or not they provide
comparable wait time standards across Canada.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban | Rural <HS | HS [ Postsec [  University <$30K | $30K-<$60K | $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 1014 806 207 84 215 340 369 203 292 398
Weighted Base 1014 813 199 82" 222 345 359 203 294 401
Federal and provincial/territorial 656 536 120 54 137 226 236 134 200 257
governments should work together to
establish national benchmarks that will
provide comparable wait time standards
across Canada

65% 66% 60% 65% 62% 65% 66% 66% 68% 64%
Each province and territory should 336 261 74 27 79 114 116 64 92 138
establish their own benchmarks regardless
of whether or not they provide comparable
wait time standards across Canada

33% 32% 37% 32% 35% 33% 32% 32% 31% 35%
Don't know/Refused 21 17 4 2 6 5 7 4 2 6

2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%




Please tell me whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements |am concerned that efforts to reduce wait times in the five priority areas will come
at the expense of increased wait times for other health services ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB [ SK/MN ] ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1014 132 97 68 392 248 77 260 418 314 470 544
Weighted Base 1014 134 98* 69* 384 250 78* 297 400 298 490 524
Strongly agree 247 38 21 16 102 53 17 66 110 67 100 147
24% 28% 21% 23% 27% 21% 22% 22% 27% 22% 20% 28%
J
Somewhat agree 415 56 40 29 148 111 31 135 161 112 212 202
41% 42% 41% 42% 38% 44% 40% 45% 40% 38% 43% 39%
Somewhat disagree 230 21 20 19 87 65 18 71 87 69 120 111
23% 15% 21% 27% 23% 26% 23% 24% 22% 23% 24% 21%
A
Srongly disagree 90 15 12 5 28 20 9 16 32 40 48 42
9% 1% 13% 8% 7% 8% 1% 5% 8% 14% 10% 8%
GH
Don't know/Refused 33 4 4 0 19 2 3 10 10 10 11 22
3% 3% 4% - 5% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4%
E E
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 661 94 61 45 250 164 48 201 271 178 312 349
65% 70% 62% 65% 65% 65% 62% 68% 68% 60% 64% 67%
|
Disagree (Low2Box) 320 36 33 24 115 85 27 87 119 109 167 153
32% 27% 34% 35% 30% 34% 34% 29% 30% 37% 34% 29%




Please tell me whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements | am concerned that efforts to reduce wait times in the five priority areas will come

at the expense of increased wait times for other health services ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban [ Rural <HS HS [ Postsec [  University <$30K [ $30K-<$60K | $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1014 806 207 84 215 340 369 203 292 398
Weighted Base 1014 813 199 82* 222 345 359 203 294 401
Strongly agree 247 198 49 17 49 108 72 56 69 91
24% 24% 25% 21% 22% 31% 20% 27% 24% 23%
DF
Somewhat agree 415 335 78 31 90 154 139 79 120 171
41% 41% 39% 37% 40% 45% 39% 39% 41% 43%
Somewhat disagree 230 187 44 19 51 63 95 45 63 103
23% 23% 22% 23% 23% 18% 26% 22% 22% 26%
E
Srongly disagree 90 68 21 12 24 13 40 20 31 25
9% 8% 1% 15% 1% 4% 1% 10% 1% 6%
E E E |
Don't know/Refused 33 26 7 3 7 7 13 3 9 11
3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 661 533 127 48 139 262 211 135 190 262
65% 65% 64% 58% 63% 76% 59% 66% 65% 65%
CDF
Disagree (Low2Box) 320 255 65 31 76 77 135 65 95 128
32% 31% 33% 38% 34% 22% 38% 32% 32% 32%
E E E
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As mentioned earlier in the survey, cancer, heart ailments, diagnostic imaging, joint replacements, and sight restoration will be covered by the wait time benchmarks. If you could name one or two additional
treatments or medical conditions for which wait time benchmarks could be set, which ones would you pick?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB | SKIMN ] ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
TOTAL MENTIONS
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1014 132 97 68 392 248 77 260 418 314 470 544
Weighted Base 1014 134 98* 69* 384 250 78* 297 400 298 490 524
Organ transplants 56 9 6 4 23 11 4 20 26 9 30 25
6% 7% 6% 5% 6% 4% 4% 7% 7% 3% 6% 5%
|
Cancer 55 3 8 8 21 12 1 17 24 12 28 27
5% 3% 9% 12% 5% 5% 2% 6% 6% 4% 6% 5%
A AF
Diabetes 50 9 3 3 23 11 1 7 22 20 20 30
5% 7% 3% 4% 6% 4% 1% 2% 6% 7% 4% 6%
G G
Heart ailments 47 2 6 7 21 7 3 13 19 13 25 23
5% 2% 6% 1% 6% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4%
AE
Joint replacements 36 5 3 5 11 9 3 7 8 21 17 19
4% 3% 3% 7% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 7% 4% 4%
GH
Psychiatric/ mental ailments 31 6 2 1 10 9 3 8 11 11 12 18
3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3%
MRI scans 30 4 7 0 16 2 2 12 14 4 15 15
3% 3% 7% - 4% 1% 2% 4% 3% 1% 3% 3%
CE E |
Any child/ infantile ailments 28 1 3 1 7 16 0 12 13 4 10 18
3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 6% - 4% 3% 1% 2% 3%
ADF
Emergency treatments 26 3 0 1 11 11 0 12 10 4 8 18
3% 3% - 1% 3% 4% - 4% 3% 1% 2% 4%
B |
Kidney dialysis 24 3 3 0 9 6 3 2 11 10 5 18
2% 2% 3% - 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3%
G J
Cerebral ailments 20 7 2 1 7 2 2 9 3 7 8 12
2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2%
E H
Kidney ailments 19 6 1 2 6 4 1 7 6 6 6 13
2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
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As mentioned earlier in the survey, cancer, heart ailments, diagnostic imaging, joint replacements, and sight restoration will be covered by the wait time benchmarks. If you could name one or two additional
treatments or medical conditions for which wait time benchmarks could be set, which ones would you pick?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB | SKIMN ] ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Sight restoration 17 2 1 2 5 7 0 1 8 8 6 10
2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% - 0 2% 3% 1% 2%
G
Neurological ailments 17 4 2 1 4 4 2 7 6 4 3 13
2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3%
J
Surgery/ operations 17 2 0 0 7 4 3 5 7 5 5 11
2% 2% - - 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
CAT scans 14 2 2 0 7 0 3 6 4 4 10 5
1% 2% 2% - 2% - 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
E E E
Lung ailments 13 0 0 2 3 8 0 3 6 4 8 5
1% - - 3% 1% 3% - 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
A D
Back ailments 12 2 1 3 1 4 0 3 4 5 3 9
1% 2% 1% 5% 0 2% - 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
D
Alzheimers 11 1 0 0 4 5 2 1 4 4 4 7
1% 1% - - 1% 2% 3% 0 1% 2% 1% 1%
AIDS 11 1 3 1 2 4 0 6 5 0 8 3
1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% - 2% 1% - 2% 0
D |
Orthopedics 11 2 1 0 2 6 0 3 6 3 2 9
1% 1% 1% - 1% 2% - 1% 1% 1% 0 2%
J
Child birth/ maternity 10 3 0 1 4 2 0 3 5 1 2 7
1% 2% - 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 0 0 1%
Arthritis 9 1 0 0 4 4 0 0 4 6 5 5
1% 1% - - 1% 1% - - 1% 2% 1% 1%
G
Multiple Sclerosis 9 0 3 1 2 1 2 0 4 4 2 7
1% - 3% 2% 0 0 3% - 1% 1% 0 1%
D DE
Any senior/ geriatric ailments 9 0 0 0 3 4 1 2 3 4 5 3

1%

1%

2%

1%

1%

1%

1%

1%
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As mentioned earlier in the survey, cancer, heart ailments, diagnostic imaging, joint replacements, and sight restoration will be covered by the wait time benchmarks. If you could name one or two additional
treatments or medical conditions for which wait time benchmarks could be set, which ones would you pick?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB | SKIMN ] ONT [ QUE [ ATL 18-34 [ 35-54 [ 55+ Male | Female

A B C D E F G H | J K

Gastric/ digestive ailments 8 1 0 1 1 5 0 2 6 0 4 4
1% 1% - 1% 0 2% - 1% 2% - 1% 1%

D |

Infectious diseases 5 0 0 0 1 4 1 1 2 2 3 3
1% - - - 0 2% 1% 0 1% 1% 1% 1%

Serious/ life threatening injuries/ ailments 5 0 1 0 2 2 0 2 2 1 4 1

1% - 1% - 1% 1% - 1% 1% 0 1% 0

Diagnostic imaging 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 1 1

0 - - - - 1% - 0 0 - 0 0

Other 118 16 10 7 38 38 9 29 51 35 58 59
12% 12% 10% 9% 10% 15% 12% 10% 13% 12% 12% 1%

Nothing else 335 48 34 22 117 80 33 98 136 96 179 156
33% 36% 35% 33% 30% 32% 42% 33% 34% 32% 36% 30%

D K

Don't know/Refused 172 19 15 11 79 34 14 55 58 53 81 91

17% 14% 15% 16% 21% 14% 18% 19% 14% 18% 17% 17%
E




As mentioned earlier in the survey, cancer, heart ailments, diagnostic imaging, joint replacements, and sight restoration will be covered by the wait time benchmarks. If you could name one or two additional

treatments or medical conditions for which wait time benchmarks could be set, which ones would you pick?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

. small base

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban | Rural <HS HS [ Postsec [  University <$30K | $30K-<$60K | $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
TOTAL MENTIONS
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1014 806 207 84 215 340 369 203 292 398
Weighted Base 1014 813 199 82" 222 345 359 203 294 401
Organ transplants 56 44 12 4 14 25 12 15 13 21
6% 5% 6% 4% 6% 7% 3% 8% 4% 5%
F
Cancer 55 43 11 7 10 21 16 15 9 22
5% 5% 6% 9% 4% 6% 5% 7% 3% 5%
Diabetes 50 41 9 9 8 16 16 14 11 19
5% 5% 5% 1% 4% 5% 5% 7% 4% 5%
DEF
Heart ailments 47 39 9 9 7 15 15 11 9 16
5% 5% 4% 1% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4%
DEF
Joint replacements 36 30 6 7 5 12 11 7 10 9
4% 4% 3% 8% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2%
DF
Psychiatric/ mental ailments 31 28 3 4 6 11 10 8 11 8
3% 3% 1% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2%
MRI scans 30 23 7 0 10 8 12 1 10 19
3% 3% 4% - 5% 2% 3% 1% 3% 5%
G G
Any child/ infantile ailments 28 18 10 1 6 8 13 5 8 14
3% 2% 5% 1% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 4%
Emergency treatments 26 23 4 1 4 10 11 4 10 8
3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2%
Kidney dialysis 24 19 5 1 5 10 7 4 6 10
2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Cerebral ailments 20 17 3 1 7 9 3 5 6 5
2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1%
F
Kidney ailments 19 14 4 1 3 10 4 1 9 8
2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2%
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As mentioned earlier in the survey, cancer, heart ailments, diagnostic imaging, joint replacements, and sight restoration will be covered by the wait time benchmarks. If you could name one or two additional

treatments or medical conditions for which wait time benchmarks could be set, which ones would you pick?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban [ Rural <HS HS [ Postsec University <$30K [ $30K-<$60K | $60K +

A B C D E F G H |

Sight restoration 17 14 3 0 5 5 6 2 7 5
2% 2% 1% - 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1%

Neurological ailments 17 14 3 3 4 6 5 5 7 5
2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Surgery/ operations 17 9 8 1 5 3 8 4 2 10
2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%

A

CAT scans 14 9 5 0 3 6 5 1 4 8
1% 1% 3% - 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%

Lung ailments 13 8 5 2 1 6 3 4 1 6
1% 1% 2% 3% 0 2% 1% 2% 0 1%

Back ailments 12 11 1 2 2 4 4 4 3 4
1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%

Alzheimers 11 6 5 1 1 5 4 4 2 2
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%

AIDS 11 11 0 0 4 5 2 1 8 2

1% 1% - - 2% 1% 1% 0 3% 0

|

Orthopedics 11 11 0 2 2 4 4 1 5 4
1% 1% - 2% 1% 1% 1% 0 2% 1%

Child birth/ maternity 10 8 1 2 1 2 5 3 4 1

1% 1% 1% 3% 0 0 1% 1% 1% 0

Arthritis 9 6 4 2 1 4 2 3 4 2
1% 1% 2% 3% 0 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%

Multiple Sclerosis 9 7 2 1 3 1 3 3 3 1

1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0 1% 1% 1% 0

Any senior/ geriatric ailments 9 6 2 0 2 1 6 2 1 5
1% 1% 1% - 1% 0 2% 1% 0 1%




As mentioned earlier in the survey, cancer, heart ailments, diagnostic imaging, joint replacements, and sight restoration will be covered by the wait time benchmarks. If you could name one or two additional

treatments or medical conditions for which wait time benchmarks could be set, which ones would you pick?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban | Rural <HS HS |  Postsec |  University <$30K | $30K-<$60K | $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Gastric/ digestive ailments 8 6 2 0 1 3 4 1 0 6
1% 1% 1% - 0 1% 1% 0 - 2%
H
Infectious diseases 5 5 1 1 1 1 3 1 2 1
1% 1% 0 1% 0 0 1% 0 1% 0
Serious/ life threatening injuries/ ailments 5 4 1 0 1 2 2 1 1 3
1% 0 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 0 1%
Diagnostic imaging 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0
0 0 1% - 0 0 - 1% 0 -
Other 118 99 19 9 26 38 45 19 39 46
12% 12% 9% 10% 12% 1% 12% 10% 13% 1%
Nothing else 335 271 64 21 68 122 124 65 98 138
33% 33% 32% 26% 31% 35% 34% 32% 33% 34%
Don't know/Refused 172 133 38 15 45 48 63 37 50 64
17% 16% 19% 18% 20% 14% 17% 18% 17% 16%
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Please tell me whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements If there was a medically necessary service advised by my doctor and the waiting
list was too long in my community, | would be willing to go to another province or territory for that service?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB [ SK/MN ] ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1014 132 97 68 392 248 77 260 418 314 470 544
Weighted Base 1014 134 98* 69* 384 250 78* 297 400 298 490 524
Strongly agree 500 72 56 49 194 80 49 141 203 145 238 262
49% 53% 57% 72% 50% 32% 63% 47% 51% 49% 48% 50%
E E ADE E E
Somewhat agree 244 36 22 13 101 55 15 75 96 69 126 117
24% 27% 22% 19% 26% 22% 20% 25% 24% 23% 26% 22%
Somewhat disagree 105 5 10 3 34 49 4 39 36 28 54 51
10% 4% 10% 4% 9% 19% 6% 13% 9% 10% 1% 10%
ABCDF
Srongly disagree 159 20 10 3 53 63 9 43 61 53 69 90
16% 15% 10% 4% 14% 25% 12% 15% 15% 18% 14% 17%
o] o] ABCDF
Don't know/Refused 7 1 0 0 2 3 0 0 4 2 3 3
1% 1% - - 1% 1% - - 1% 1% 1% 1%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 743 108 78 63 295 135 65 215 299 214 364 379
73% 80% 79% 91% 77% 54% 82% 72% 75% 72% 74% 72%
E E BDE E E
Disagree (Low2Box) 264 25 20 6 87 112 14 82 97 81 123 141
26% 19% 21% 9% 23% 45% 18% 28% 24% 27% 25% 27%
o] C ABCDF
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Please tell me whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements If there was a medically necessary service advised by my doctor and the waiting

list was too long in my community, | would be willing to go to another province or territory for that service?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban [ Rural <HS HS [ Postsec [  University <$30K [ $30K-<$60K | $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1014 806 207 84 215 340 369 203 292 398
Weighted Base 1014 813 199 82* 222 345 359 203 294 401
Strongly agree 500 400 98 29 95 172 199 80 151 207
49% 49% 49% 35% 43% 50% 56% 40% 51% 52%
9] CD G G
Somewhat agree 244 194 50 23 45 91 85 52 57 105
24% 24% 25% 28% 20% 26% 24% 26% 19% 26%
H
Somewhat disagree 105 83 22 9 30 31 36 19 31 46
10% 10% 1% 10% 13% 9% 10% 9% 1% 1%
Srongly disagree 159 131 28 22 50 49 37 50 51 41
16% 16% 14% 27% 23% 14% 10% 24% 17% 10%
EF EF | |
Don't know/Refused 7 5 2 0 2 4 1 2 3 2
1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 0 1% 1% 0
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 743 594 148 52 140 263 284 133 208 312
73% 73% 74% 63% 63% 76% 79% 65% 71% 78%
CD CD GH
Disagree (Low2Box) 264 214 50 31 80 79 74 69 82 87
26% 26% 25% 37% 36% 23% 21% 34% 28% 22%
EF EF |
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Please tell me whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements If there was a medically necessary service advised by my doctor and the waiting

list was too long in Canada, | would be willing to go to another country for that service?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB [ SK/MN ] ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1014 132 97 68 392 248 77 260 418 314 470 544
Weighted Base 1014 134 98* 69* 384 250 78* 297 400 298 490 524
Strongly agree 342 49 31 33 136 64 29 100 146 88 177 165
34% 37% 32% 49% 35% 25% 37% 34% 37% 29% 36% 31%
E BDE E |
Somewhat agree 230 33 25 14 94 43 22 67 93 68 120 111
23% 24% 25% 20% 24% 17% 28% 22% 23% 23% 24% 21%
E E
Somewhat disagree 162 20 13 7 48 60 13 53 56 50 69 93
16% 15% 14% 1% 13% 24% 16% 18% 14% 17% 14% 18%
ABCD
Srongly disagree 267 32 26 14 99 80 15 75 100 89 117 149
26% 24% 27% 21% 26% 32% 19% 25% 25% 30% 24% 28%
F
Don't know/Refused 13 0 3 0 7 3 0 2 4 3 7 6
1% - 3% - 2% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 572 82 56 47 230 107 51 167 240 156 297 276
56% 61% 57% 68% 60% 43% 65% 56% 60% 52% 61% 53%
E E E E E | K
Disagree (Low2Box) 429 52 40 22 147 140 28 128 156 138 187 242
42% 39% 40% 32% 38% 56% 35% 43% 39% 47% 38% 46%
ABCDF H J
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Please tell me whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements If there was a medically necessary service advised by my doctor and the waiting
list was too long in Canada, | would be willing to go to another country for that service?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban [ Rural <HS HS [ Postsec [  University <$30K [ $30K-<$60K | $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1014 806 207 84 215 340 369 203 292 398
Weighted Base 1014 813 199 82* 222 345 359 203 294 401
Strongly agree 342 280 60 24 59 122 132 53 95 151
34% 34% 30% 30% 26% 35% 37% 26% 32% 38%
D D G
Somewhat agree 230 180 50 13 42 77 99 37 72 100
23% 22% 25% 15% 19% 22% 28% 18% 25% 25%
CD
Somewhat disagree 162 128 34 16 41 54 51 37 55 55
16% 16% 17% 20% 18% 16% 14% 18% 19% 14%
Srongly disagree 267 214 53 28 77 86 74 72 71 91
26% 26% 27% 34% 35% 25% 21% 35% 24% 23%
F EF HI
Don't know/Refused 13 11 2 1 4 6 2 5 1 4
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0 2% 0 1%
H
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 572 460 111 37 100 199 231 90 167 251
56% 57% 56% 45% 45% 58% 64% 44% 57% 63%
CD CD G G
Disagree (Low2Box) 429 342 87 45 117 140 126 108 126 146
42% 42% 44% 54% 53% 41% 35% 53% 43% 36%
EF EF HI
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Do you think that the federal government should establish a fund that would cover the cost including travel and accommodation for patients who have to travel out of their province or territory for necessary medical

care?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB [ SK/MN ] ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1014 132 97 68 392 248 77 260 418 314 470 544
Weighted Base 1014 134 98* 69* 384 250 78* 297 400 298 490 524
Yes 796 107 76 56 286 202 70 225 323 233 367 430
79% 80% 77% 82% 74% 81% 89% 76% 81% 78% 75% 82%
D J
No 206 27 23 12 88 48 9 73 72 59 120 86
20% 20% 23% 17% 23% 19% 1% 24% 18% 20% 24% 16%
F K
Don't know/Refused 12 0 0 1 10 0 0 0 5 6 4 8
1% - - 2% 3% - - - 1% 2% 1% 1%
E E G




Do you think that the federal government should establish a fund that would cover the cost including travel and accommodation for patients who have to travel out of their province or territory for necessary medical

care?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban [ Rural <HS HS [ Postsec [  University <$30K [ $30K-<$60K | $60K +
A B (¢} D E F G H |
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1014 806 207 84 215 340 369 203 292 398
Weighted Base 1014 813 199 82* 222 345 359 203 294 401
Yes 796 640 156 75 176 268 271 174 228 301
79% 79% 78% 92% 79% 78% 76% 86% 78% 75%
DEF HI
No 206 163 43 7 45 72 82 29 59 98
20% 20% 22% 8% 20% 21% 23% 14% 20% 24%
9] 9] 9] G
Don't know/Refused 12 11 1 0 1 5 5 1 7 2
1% 1% 0 - 0 2% 2% 0 2% 0
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Please tell me whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements Wait time benchmarks should be based on ensuring that patients get the care they

need when needed ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB [ SK/MN ] ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1014 132 97 68 392 248 77 260 418 314 470 544
Weighted Base 1014 134 98* 69* 384 250 78* 297 400 298 490 524
Strongly agree 821 115 78 52 321 188 67 225 328 254 376 446
81% 86% 79% 76% 84% 75% 86% 76% 82% 85% 77% 85%
E E E G G J
Somewhat agree 159 12 17 12 51 57 8 61 58 36 97 61
16% 9% 18% 18% 13% 23% 11% 20% 15% 12% 20% 12%
ADF | K
Somewhat disagree 13 4 0 0 4 5 0 7 4 2 6 7
1% 3% - - 1% 2% - 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Srongly disagree 16 3 2 4 5 0 2 5 7 4 8 8
2% 2% 2% 6% 1% - 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
E E DE E
Don't know/Refused 5 0 1 0 2 1 1 0 3 2 3 2
0 - 1% - 1% 0 1% - 1% 1% 1% 0
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 980 128 95 65 372 245 76 285 387 289 473 507
97% 95% 97% 94% 97% 98% 97% 96% 97% 97% 97% 97%
Disagree (Low2Box) 29 6 2 4 10 5 2 12 11 6 14 14
3% 5% 2% 6% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3%
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Please tell me whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements Wait time benchmarks should be based on ensuring that patients get the care they

need when needed ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban [ Rural <HS HS [ Postsec [  University <$30K [ $30K-<$60K | $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1014 806 207 84 215 340 369 203 292 398
Weighted Base 1014 813 199 82* 222 345 359 203 294 401
Strongly agree 821 651 169 66 186 277 288 162 234 332
81% 80% 85% 80% 84% 80% 80% 80% 80% 83%
Somewhat agree 159 136 23 12 27 61 58 32 49 59
16% 17% 12% 14% 12% 18% 16% 16% 17% 15%
Somewhat disagree 13 12 1 1 5 1 6 3 5 4
1% 1% 0 1% 2% 0 2% 2% 2% 1%
E
Srongly disagree 16 12 4 3 3 5 4 6 2 4
2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1%
H
Don't know/Refused 5 3 2 1 0 1 3 0 4 1
0 0 1% 1% - 0 1% - 1% 0
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 980 786 193 78 213 339 346 194 283 392
97% 97% 97% 94% 96% 98% 96% 95% 96% 98%
Disagree (Low2Box) 29 24 5 4 8 5 10 9 7 8
3% 3% 2% 5% 4% 2% 3% 5% 2% 2%
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Please tell me whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

Wait time benchmarks should be based on the best available medical evidence ?

* small base
REGION AGE
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SK/MN ] ONT [ QUE [ ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B ] D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1014 132 97 68 392 248 77 260 418 314 470 544
Weighted Base 1014 134 98* 69* 384 250 78* 297 400 298 490 524
Strongly agree 584 82 55 37 220 142 48 136 248 190 283 301
58% 61% 56% 54% 57% 57% 62% 46% 62% 64% 58% 57%
G G
Somewhat agree 324 36 29 21 127 85 25 130 108 79 153 171
32% 27% 30% 31% 33% 34% 32% 44% 27% 27% 31% 33%
HI
Somewhat disagree 45 5 6 5 15 13 1 18 18 7 27 17
4% 4% 6% 7% 4% 5% 1% 6% 5% 2% 6% 3%
|
Srongly disagree 28 5 6 5 6 6 0 6 13 8 11 17
3% 4% 6% 7% 1% 3% - 2% 3% 3% 2% 3%
DF DF
Don't know/Refused 33 6 3 1 16 3 4 8 13 13 16 18
3% 5% 3% 2% 4% 1% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3%
E E E
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 908 117 84 58 347 228 73 266 356 269 436 472
90% 88% 85% 85% 90% 91% 93% 89% 89% 90% 89% 90%
Disagree (Low2Box) 73 11 12 9 21 19 1 23 31 16 39 34
7% 8% 12% 13% 5% 8% 1% 8% 8% 5% 8% 7%
DF DF F



Please tell me whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements Wait time benchmarks should be based on the best available medical evidence ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban | Rural <HS HS |  Postsec |  University <$30K | $30K-<$60K | $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1014 806 207 84 215 340 369 203 292 398
Weighted Base 1014 813 199 82" 222 345 359 203 294 401
Strongly agree 584 465 118 50 127 187 218 111 180 230
58% 57% 59% 61% 57% 54% 61% 54% 61% 57%
Somewhat agree 324 258 66 23 68 125 104 66 88 132
32% 32% 33% 28% 31% 36% 29% 33% 30% 33%
F
Somewhat disagree 45 36 9 6 9 15 15 9 10 21
4% 4% 4% 7% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5%
Srongly disagree 28 23 4 2 9 6 9 8 8 7
3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2%
Don't know/Refused 33 31 2 1 9 11 13 9 8 11
3% 4% 1% 1% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 908 723 184 74 195 313 322 177 268 361
90% 89% 92% 89% 88% 91% 90% 87% 91% 90%
Disagree (Low2Box) 73 60 13 8 17 22 25 17 18 28
7% 7% 7% 10% 8% 6% 7% 9% 6% 7%
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Please tell me whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements It is very important to me that Canadians are subject to the same wait time

standards regardless of which province or territory they live in ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K
* small base

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SK/MN ] ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 1014 132 97 68 392 248 77 260 418 314 470 544
Weighted Base 1014 134 98* 69* 384 250 78* 297 400 298 490 524
Strongly agree 647 95 64 44 248 136 60 178 264 192 294 353
64% 71% 65% 63% 65% 54% 77% 60% 66% 65% 60% 67%

E E DE J
Somewhat agree 225 24 18 13 83 76 11 81 78 63 106 119
22% 18% 19% 19% 22% 31% 14% 27% 20% 21% 22% 23%

ABDF H

Somewhat disagree 64 7 5 6 23 20 4 16 30 19 37 28
6% 5% 5% 9% 6% 8% 5% 5% 7% 6% 7% 5%

Srongly disagree 65 7 12 6 21 16 2 19 24 20 46 19
6% 6% 12% 9% 5% 6% 3% 6% 6% 7% 9% 4%

DF K

Don't know/Refused 13 1 0 0 9 2 1 4 4 4 7 5

1% 1% - - 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY

Agree (Top2Box) 872 119 82 56 332 213 71 259 342 256 400 472
86% 88% 84% 82% 86% 85% 91% 87% 86% 86% 82% 90%

J

Disagree (Low2Box) 129 14 16 13 44 36 6 34 53 38 83 46
13% 10% 16% 18% 1% 14% 8% 12% 13% 13% 17% 9%

K
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Please tell me whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements It is very important to me that Canadians are subject to the same wait time

standards regardless of which province or territory they live in ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban [ Rural <HS HS [ Postsec [  University <$30K [ $30K-<$60K | $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1014 806 207 84 215 340 369 203 292 398
Weighted Base 1014 813 199 82* 222 345 359 203 294 401
Strongly agree 647 513 134 54 142 221 226 132 188 249
64% 63% 67% 66% 64% 64% 63% 65% 64% 62%
Somewhat agree 225 179 45 16 52 83 75 46 69 85
22% 22% 22% 19% 23% 24% 21% 23% 23% 21%
Somewhat disagree 64 56 9 4 14 21 26 11 19 29
6% 7% 4% 5% 6% 6% 7% 5% 6% 7%
Srongly disagree 65 56 8 7 14 17 27 13 14 34
6% 7% 4% 9% 6% 5% 7% 7% 5% 8%
Don't know/Refused 13 9 3 1 1 4 6 1 4 5
1% 1% 2% 1% 0 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 872 692 179 70 194 304 301 178 257 334
86% 85% 90% 85% 87% 88% 84% 87% 87% 83%
Disagree (Low2Box) 129 112 17 11 27 38 53 24 33 62
13% 14% 9% 14% 12% 1% 15% 12% 1% 16%




Which of the following statements is closest to your point of view. Guaranteeing timely access to health care is the responsibility of your provincial/territorial government. — OR - Medicare is a national program and

the responsibility for guaranteeing timely access to health care is shared between the federal and provincial/territorial governments.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB [ SKMN [ ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1014 132 97 68 392 248 77 260 418 314 470 544
Weighted Base 1014 134 98* 69* 384 250 78* 297 400 298 490 524
Guaranteeing timely access to health care 270 22 37 16 87 98 10 87 97 83 142 128
is the responsibility of your
provincial/territorial government
27% 17% 38% 23% 23% 39% 13% 29% 24% 28% 29% 25%
ACDF ACDF
Medicare is a national program and the 729 110 59 52 288 152 69 207 296 210 344 385
responsibility for guaranteeing timely
access to health care is shared between
the federal and provincial/territorial
governments
72% 82% 60% 76% 75% 61% 87% 70% 74% 70% 70% 74%
BE BE BE BDE
Don't know/Refused 14 2 2 1 9 0 0 3 7 4 4 10
1% 2% 2% 2% 2% - - 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
E E E
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Which of the following statements is closest to your point of view. Guaranteeing timely access to health care is the responsibility of your provincial/territorial government. — OR - Medicare is a national program and
the responsibility for guaranteeing timely access to health care is shared between the federal and provincial/territorial governments.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban | Rural <HS HS | Postsec University <$30K | $30K-<$60K | $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 1014 806 207 84 215 340 369 203 292 398
Weighted Base 1014 813 199 82" 222 345 359 203 294 401
Guaranteeing timely access to health care 270 215 56 21 68 100 82 58 67 114
is the responsibility of your
provincial/territorial government

27% 26% 28% 25% 31% 29% 23% 29% 23% 28%

F

Medicare is a national program and the 729 589 138 62 148 242 275 142 223 285
responsibility for guaranteeing timely
access to health care is shared between
the federal and provincial/territorial
governments

72% 72% 69% 75% 67% 70% 77% 70% 76% 71%

D

Don't know/Refused 14 9 5 0 5 4 3 3 4 3

1% 1% 3% - 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
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